TRAINING Pierre F de Ravel d’Esclapon April 2020

Completed

04/2020

04/2020

04/2020

04/2020

Description Details Firm/School Hours Location

Arbitration Training

Arbitration Training

Mediation Training

Mediation Training

Covid Force Majeure in ICC
Commercial Contracts

Navigating Int'l tribunals AAA-ICDR,ICC
during Corona Virus

Mediation in time of Corona NYS Bar
virus

Mediating in Virtual World ACR

1.5

1.5

web

web

web

web



03/2020

03/2020

03/2020

02/2020

01/2020

01/2020

12/2019

12/2019

12/2019

11/2019

11/2019

11/2019

11/2019

11/2019

11/2019
11/2019
11/2019

11/2019

Mediation Training

Arbitration Training

Mediation Training

Arbitration Training

Arbitration Training

Arbitration Training

Arbitration Training

Arbitration Training

Mediation Training

Arbitration Training

Non-Securities Related
Training

Non-Securities Related
Training

Arbitration Training

Arbitration Training

Arbitration training
Arbitration training
Arbitration training

Arbitration training

Mediation developments NYCBA ADR 1.5
Committee
State of Play in Investor- NYCBA 1

State arbitration

ADR in time of Covid19 CPR 1.45
Drafting Expedited UNCITRAL Working 30
Arbitration rules Group3

Belt Road Opportunity AAA-ICDR 1.5

for Arbitrators

Dispute Resolution NYSBA 4
Section Annual Meeting

Recent developments in NYSBA Int'l Sec 3
Int'l arbitration

Monthly seminar on NYCBA Arbitration 1.5
arbitration Committee
monthly mediation NYCBA ADR 1.5
meeting .

Committee
M&A and Complex Fin  JAMS 1.5

Disputes in Arbitration

Overview of Small NYSBA Bankruptcy Law 1
Business Reog Act Com.

Digital Assets and their NYSBA BLS 1.5
Regulators

Brain Teaser in Int'l IP  SVMAC Debevoise 1.5
Arbitration

Round Table on Int'l BakerMcKenzie 4
Arbitration

ICC Emergency Arbitrator Proceedings Fordham 1.5 H
Fordham Int’l Arb. & Mediation Conf Fordham 7.5H
N. American Launch of Cybersecurity Protocol NYIAC 1.5h

AAA-ICDR Program AAA 3.5h

NYC

Web

UN-NYC

NYC

NYC

NYC

NYC

NYC

NYC

NYC

NYC

NYC

NYC



11/2019 Arbitration Training M&A and Complex Fin Disputes in Arbitration JAMS 1.5 NYC

11/2019 Non-Securities Related Training Overview of Small Business Reorg Act NYSBA
Bankruptcy Law Com. 1h NYC

11/2019 Non-Securities Related Training Digital Assets and their Regulators NYSBA BLS

1.5 NYC
11/2019 Arbitration Training Brain Teaser in Int'l IP Arbitration SVMAC Debevoise

1.5 NYC
11/2019 Arbitration Training Round Table on Int'l Arbitration Baker McKenzie 4h NYC
10/2019 Arbitration Training Training on Production of Documents 7.5h ICC NYC
10/2019 Arbitration Training 15th Annual ICC NY Conference on Int. Arbitration Hogan Lovells
7h New York, NY
10/2019 Non-Securities Related Training P.R.I.M.E. Finance New York Conference Jones Day 7.5h
10/2019 Arbitration Training Dispute Resolution Section Fall Meeting 7 h NYC
09/2019 Arbitration Training Under the Radar Developments in Case Law 1h NYC
09/2019 Arbitration Training Int. Commercial Disputes: Resolving Conflicts AAA-ICDR 1.5 NYC
08/2019 Arbitration Training Understanding the Options in ICDR Arbitration AAA-ICDR 1h
NYC
06/2019 Arbitration Training Bar to Bench: Role of NYS Ctin Int’l Arbitration NYIAC, NYSBA

DR Section 1h NYC

06/2019 Arbitration Training The ICCA-CPR-NYCBA Protocol on Cybersecurity ICCA-CPR-
NYCBA 1.5 Web

05/2019 Arbitration Training Proskauer Lecture on International Arbitration Proskauer,
Columbia Law and ICC 1h

05/2019 Arbitration Training Securities Arbitration & Mediation: Hot Topics FINRA, NYCBA
3.4h

05/2019 Mediation Training Leadership and Mediation CAMP Second Circuit 1h

05/2019 Arbitration Training Cybersecurity in ADR  CPR web 1.5h

04/2019 Arbitration Training Dialogue between Courts and Tribunals King & Spalding 2.5h
04/2019 Arbitration Training Enforcing Investment Awards in the EU and the US Holland &
Knight 2h

04/2019 Arbitration Training Cutting-Edge Topics in Commercial Arbitration NY Law Sch1.5h



04/2019
04/2019
03/2019
03/2019
03/2019
03/2019
03/2019
Columbia
03/2019
03/2019

02/2019

Arbitration Center

01/2019

Annual Meeting 10h

11/2018
Sec Reg Com

10/2018
Committee

10/2018

Arbitration Training
Arbitration Training
Arbitration Training
Arbitration Training
Arbitration Training
Mediation Training

Arbitration Training

Cybersecurity in ADR  Web CPR 1.5h

ESI and Arbitration NYIAC 1h

Columbia Arbitration Day 6.5h

ICC Duration Timing and Timeliness 3.5h

IBA Int’l Arbitration Day 7.5h Montreal

Cross Border Mediated Settlements NYSBA Cardozo 7.5h

FINRA 2019 NYSBA Sec Reg Committee 1.5h NYC

6.5h New York, NY
Arbitration Training Arbitration in Mexico Debevoise Plimpton 1.5h
Arbitration Training Commercial Arbitration 2019 Fordham Law School 7.5h
Mediation Training Singapore Convention on Mediation NY International
1.5h NYC
Non-Securities Related Training Dispute Resolution and Corporate Counsel NYSBA
NYC
Non-Securities Related Training Business Law Securities Committees Meeting  NYSBA

2h

Arbitration Training
2h NYC

Mediation Training

Resolution Section at NY Law School

09/2018

Mediation Training

Court Eastern District of New York

09/2018
7.45

09/2018
8.5

07/2018

07/2018
Proskauer

06/2018
137 1.5H

06/2018

Fordham Law School

Arbitration Training
NYC

Arbitration Training
NYC

New Chairperson Training [FINRA]

Arbitration Training
2H

Arbitration Training
NYC

Mediation Training
16h NYC

Arbitrating B2B Data Breach Disputes  USCIB Arbitration

Refining Skills for a Changing ADR Landscape
6.5h

NYSBA Dispute

Mediation Advocacy Employment Discrimination Cases District
4.5h  EDNY

Conduct of Proceedings and Case Management NYU Law School

ICC NY Conference on International Arbitration NYU Law School

FINRA 6H online

Epic Systems v. MeToo What Now? Program CPR and

Arbitration of Fee Disputes

New York Supreme Court Part

Advanced Commercial Mediation Training NYSBA -



06/2018 Arbitration Training Commercial Arbitrator Training NYSBS - Suffolk Law School
24H Suffolk, New York

05/2018 Arbitration Training Securities Arbitration & Mediation 2018 NYCBA 3.5 NYC Bar
05/2018 Mediation Training Underutilization of mediation in courts NYSBA 8h Fordham
03/2018 Mediation Training Advanced Commercial Mediation Training NYSBA 24h Fordham
01/2018 Non-Securities Related Training 2018 Annual Meeting International Law Section NYSBA
3 NYC
01/2018 Non-Securities Related Training Not-for-profit Corporation Law Committee Meeting
NYSBA 1 NYC
01/2018 Arbitration Training Annual Meeting Dispute Resolution Section NYSBA 3H
NYC
01/2018 Non-Securities Related Training Securities Regulation Committee Meeting NYSBA

Business Law Section 1.5 NYC

12/2017 Mediation Training Mediation Career: Getting Started NYCBA 3.5 WebEx

11/2017 Arbitration Training When Arbitration Goes to NY Courts: Recent Dev NYSBA
1 Webinar

10/2017 Mediation Training Multiparty Mayhem in Mediation, Fall Meeting NYCBA 3.5
NY

10/2017 Non-Securities Related Training Business Law Section Fall Meeting NYSBA 6
NYC

10/2017 Arbitration Training DR Section Fall Meeting NYSBA 5.5 NYC

07/2017 Non-Securities Related Training Roadmap of a Venture Capital Deal ABA 1.5
WebEx

05/2017 Arbitration Training Securities Arbitration & Mediation Hot Topics 2017 NYCBA
3.5 NYC

10/2016 Mediation Training Mediation Career: Getting Started NYCBA 3.5 NYC

10/2016 Arbitration Training International Arbitration and Mediation Conference
Fordham University 5h NYC

09/2016 Arbitration Training Securities Arbitration 2016 PLI 7.5 NYC

05/2016 Arbitration Training Hot Topics in Securities Litigation NYSBA/FINRA 3
NYCBA

02/2016 Live Video Basic Panel Training FINRA 4 live WebEx



02/2016 Arbitration Training Utilizing Mediation for E-Discovery Disputes

FINRA/American Bar Association 1.5 Webinar

02/2016 Arbitration Training Lunch Seminar Arbitration Practice FINRA 2

12/2015 Online Basic Panel Training FINRA 8 online

12/2015 Expungement online revised - 3/2009 FINRA 1.5 online

05/2015 Arbitration Training Securities Arbitration Hot Topics NYSBA/FINRA 3
NYSBA

05/2015 Arbitration Training Seating an Arbitration NYSBA/King& Spalding 2.5 King&

Spalding

06/2012 Mediation Training 3-day Mediator TrainingJAMS 24 h NYC



