TRAINING Pierre F de Ravel d'Esclapon April 2020

Completed	Description Detai	ls Firm/School Hours Loca	ation		
04/2020	Arbitration Training	Covid Force Majeure in Commercial Contracts	ICC	1	web
04/2020	Arbitration Training	Navigating Int'l tribunals during Corona Virus	AAA-ICDR,ICC	1.5	web
04/2020	Mediation Training	Mediation in time of Corona virus	NYS Bar	1	web
04/2020	Mediation Training	Mediating in Virtual World	ACR	1.5	web

03/2020	Mediation Training	Mediation developments NYCBA ADR	1.5	NYC
		Committee		
03/2020	Arbitration Training	State of Play in Investor- NYCBA State arbitration	1	
03/2020	Mediation Training	ADR in time of Covid19 CPR	1.45	Web
02/2020	Arbitration Training	Drafting Expedited UNCITRAL Working Arbitration rules Group3	30	UN-NYC
01/2020	Arbitration Training	Belt Road Opportunity AAA-ICDR for Arbitrators	1.5	NYC
01/2020	Arbitration Training	Dispute Resolution NYSBA Section Annual Meeting	4	NYC
12/2019	Arbitration Training	Recent developments in NYSBA Int'l Sec Int'l arbitration	3	NYC
12/2019	Arbitration Training	Monthly seminar on NYCBA Arbitration arbitration Committee	1.5	NYC
12/2019	Mediation Training	monthly mediation NYCBA ADR	1.5	NYC
		meeting Committee		
11/2019	Arbitration Training	M&A and Complex Fin JAMS Disputes in Arbitration	1.5	NYC
11/2019 11/2019	Arbitration Training Non-Securities Related Training			NYC NYC
	Non-Securities Related	Disputes in Arbitration Overview of Small NYSBA Bankruptcy Law		
11/2019	Non-Securities Related Training Non-Securities Related	Disputes in Arbitration Overview of Small NYSBA Bankruptcy Law Business Reog Act Com. Digital Assets and their NYSBA BLS	1	NYC
11/2019 11/2019	Non-Securities Related Training Non-Securities Related Training	Disputes in ArbitrationOverview of SmallNYSBA Bankruptcy LawBusiness Reog ActCom.Digital Assets and theirNYSBA BLSRegulatorsBrain Teaser in Int'l IPSVMAC Debevoise	1 1.5	NYC NYC
11/2019 11/2019 11/2019	Non-Securities Related Training Non-Securities Related Training Arbitration Training	Disputes in ArbitrationOverview of SmallNYSBA Bankruptcy LawBusiness Reog ActCom.Digital Assets and theirNYSBA BLSRegulatorsSVMAC DebevoiseBrain Teaser in Int'l IPSVMAC DebevoiseArbitrationBakerMcKenzie	1 1.5 1.5 4	NYC NYC NYC
11/2019 11/2019 11/2019 11/2019	Non-Securities Related Training Non-Securities Related Training Arbitration Training Arbitration Training	Disputes in ArbitrationOverview of SmallNYSBA Bankruptcy LawBusiness Reog ActCom.Digital Assets and theirNYSBA BLSRegulatorsSVMAC DebevoiseBrain Teaser in Int'l IPSVMAC DebevoiseArbitrationBakerMcKenzieArbitrationStrain Teaser	1 1.5 1.5 4	NYC NYC NYC
11/2019 11/2019 11/2019 11/2019 11/2019	Non-Securities Related Training Non-Securities Related Training Arbitration Training Arbitration Training	Disputes in ArbitrationOverview of Small Business Reog ActNYSBA Bankruptcy Law Com.Digital Assets and their RegulatorsNYSBA BLS RegulatorsBrain Teaser in Int'l IP ArbitrationSVMAC Debevoise BakerMcKenzieRound Table on Int'l ArbitrationBakerMcKenzieICC Emergency Arbitrator Proceedings Fordham 1.5 H	1 1.5 1.5 4	NYC NYC NYC

11/2019	Arbitration Training	M&A and Complex Fin Disputes in Arbitration JAMS 1.5 NYC
11/2019 Bankruptcy Lav		Training Overview of Small Business Reorg Act NYSBA
11/2019 1.5	Non-Securities Related NYC	Training Digital Assets and their Regulators NYSBA BLS
11/2019 1.5	Arbitration Training NYC	Brain Teaser in Int'l IP Arbitration SVMAC Debevoise
11/2019	Arbitration Training	Round Table on Int'l Arbitration Baker McKenzie 4h NYC
10/2019	Arbitration Training	Training on Production of Documents 7.5h ICC NYC
10/2019 7h New Y	Arbitration Training ork, NY	15th Annual ICC NY Conference on Int. Arbitration Hogan Lovells
10/2019	Non-Securities Related	Training P.R.I.M.E. Finance New York Conference Jones Day 7.5h
10/2019	Arbitration Training	Dispute Resolution Section Fall Meeting 7 h NYC
09/2019	Arbitration Training	Under the Radar Developments in Case Law 1h NYC
09/2019	Arbitration Training	Int. Commercial Disputes: Resolving Conflicts AAA-ICDR 1.5 NYC
08/2019 NYC	Arbitration Training	Understanding the Options in ICDR Arbitration AAA-ICDR 1h
06/2019 DR Section 1h	Arbitration Training NYC	Bar to Bench: Role of NYS Ct in Int'l Arbitration NYIAC, NYSBA
06/2019 NYCBA 1.5	Arbitration Training Web	The ICCA-CPR-NYCBA Protocol on Cybersecurity ICCA-CPR-
05/2019 Columbia Law	Arbitration Training and ICC 1h	Proskauer Lecture on International Arbitration Proskauer,
05/2019 3.4h	Arbitration Training	Securities Arbitration & Mediation: Hot Topics FINRA, NYCBA
05/2019	Mediation Training	Leadership and Mediation CAMP Second Circuit 1h
05/2019	Arbitration Training	Cybersecurity in ADR CPR web 1.5h
04/2019	Arbitration Training	Dialogue between Courts and Tribunals King & Spalding 2.5h
04/2019 Knight 2h	Arbitration Training	Enforcing Investment Awards in the EU and the US Holland &
04/2019	Arbitration Training	Cutting-Edge Topics in Commercial Arbitration NY Law Sch1.5h

04/2019	Arbitration Training	Cybersecurity in ADR Web CPR 1.5h
04/2019	Arbitration Training	ESI and Arbitration NYIAC 1h
03/2019	Arbitration Training	Columbia Arbitration Day 6.5h
03/2019	Arbitration Training	ICC Duration Timing and Timeliness 3.5h
03/2019	Arbitration Training	IBA Int'l Arbitration Day 7.5h Montreal
03/2019	Mediation Training	Cross Border Mediated Settlements NYSBA Cardozo 7.5h
03/2019	Arbitration Training	FINRA 2019 NYSBA Sec Reg Committee 1.5h NYC
Columbia	6.5h New York, NY	
03/2019	Arbitration Training	Arbitration in Mexico Debevoise Plimpton 1.5h
03/2019	Arbitration Training	Commercial Arbitration 2019 Fordham Law School 7.5h
02/2019 Arbitration Cer	Mediation Training hter 1.5h NYC	Singapore Convention on Mediation NY International
01/2019 Annual Meetin		Training Dispute Resolution and Corporate Counsel NYSBA
11/2018 Sec Reg Com	Non-Securities Related 2h	Training Business Law Securities Committees Meeting NYSBA
10/2018 Committee	Arbitration Training 2h NYC	Arbitrating B2B Data Breach Disputes USCIB Arbitration
10/2018 Resolution Sec	Mediation Training tion at NY Law School	Refining Skills for a Changing ADR Landscape NYSBA Dispute 6.5h
09/2018 Court Eastern I	Mediation Training District of New York	Mediation Advocacy Employment Discrimination Cases District 4.5h EDNY
09/2018 7.45	Arbitration Training NYC	Conduct of Proceedings and Case Management NYU Law School
09/2018 8.5	Arbitration Training NYC	ICC NY Conference on International Arbitration NYU Law School
07/2018	New Chairperson Train	ing [FINRA] FINRA 6H online
07/2018 Proskauer	Arbitration Training 2 H	Epic Systems v. MeToo What Now? Program CPR and
06/2018 137 1.5H	Arbitration Training NYC	Arbitration of Fee Disputes New York Supreme Court Part
06/2018 Fordham Law S	Mediation Training School 16h NYC	Advanced Commercial Mediation Training NYSBA -

06/2018 24H	Arbitration Training Suffolk, New York	Commercial Arl	bitrator Training	NYSBS	- Suffolk	Law Sch	ool
05/2018	Arbitration Training	Securities Arbit	ration & Mediati	ion 2018	В NYCBA	3.5	NYC Bar
05/2018	Mediation Training	Underutilization	n of mediation ir	o courts	NYSBA	8h Ford	ham
03/2018	Mediation Training	Advanced Com	mercial Mediatic	on Traini	ing NYSB	A 24h Fo	ordham
01/2018 3	Non-Securities Related NYC	Training 2018 A	nnual Meeting Ir	nternatio	onal Law	Section	NYSBA
01/2018 NYSBA	Non-Securities Related 1 NYC	Training Not-for	-profit Corporati	ion Law	Commit	tee Mee	ting
01/2018 NYC	Arbitration Training	Annual Meeting	g Dispute Resolu	tion Sec	tion	NYSBA	3H
01/2018 Business Law S	Non-Securities Related ection 1.5 NYC	Training Securit	ies Regulation Co	ommitte	e Meeti	ng	NYSBA
12/2017	Mediation Training	Mediation Care	er: Getting Start	ed	NYCBA	3.5	WebEx
11/2017 1	Arbitration Training Webinar	When Arbitrati	on Goes to NY Co	ourts: Re	ecent De	v	NYSBA
10/2017 NY	Mediation Training	Multiparty May	hem in Mediatio	on, Fall N	Meeting	NYCBA	3.5
10/2017 NYC	Non-Securities Related	Training Busines	ss Law Section Fa	ill Meeti	ing	NYSBA	6
10/2017	Arbitration Training	DR Section Fall	Meeting NYSBA	5.5	NYC		
07/2017 WebEx	Non-Securities Related	Training Roadm	ap of a Venture	Capital [Deal	ABA	1.5
05/2017 3.5	Arbitration Training NYC	Securities Arbit	ration & Mediati	ion Hot	Topics 2	017	NYCBA
10/2016	Mediation Training	Mediation Care	er: Getting Start	ed	NYCBA	3.5	NYC
10/2016 Fordha	Arbitration Training Im University 5h	International A NYC	rbitration and M	ediatior	n Confere	ence	
09/2016	Arbitration Training	Securities Arbit	ration 2016	PLI	7.5	NYC	
05/2016 NYCBA	Arbitration Training	Hot Topics in Se	ecurities Litigatio	'n	NYSBA/	'FINRA	3
02/2016	Live Video Basic Panel	Training	FINRA 4	live We	bEx		

02/2016	Arbitration Training	Utilizing Media	ition for	E-Discov	very Disp	outes	
FINRA/	American Bar Associatio	on 1.5	Webina	ar			
02/2016	Arbitration Training	Lunch Seminar	Arbitrat	ion Prac	tice	FINRA 2	
12/2015	Online Basic Panel Trai	ning	FINRA	8	online		
12/2015	Expungement online re	evised - 3/2009		FINRA	1.5	online	
05/2015	Arbitration Training	Securities Arbit	tration H	lot Topic	s	NYSBA/FINRA	3
NYSBA							
05/2015 Spalding	Arbitration Training	Seating an Arb	itration	NYSBA	/King& S	Spalding 2.5	King&
sparang							
06/2012	Mediation Training	3-day Mediato	r Trainin	gJAMS	24 h	NYC	